

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 3711 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Durgesh S/o Manohar MarathePETITIONER

V/S

Chief Officer, Nagar Parishad Tiroda, Gondia....RESPONDENT

VIJAY GANPATRAO WANKHEDE for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 9th June, 2025

P.C. :

If office objection no. 17 (a to c) are not removed within two weeks, the registration of the writ petition shall stand refused without further reference to the Court of Registrar (Judicial).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)