



2926-2025

1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2926 OF 2025**

(Rohit s/o Nirajsingh Bais Vs. Chief Officer, Nagar Parishad, Tirora, Dist. Gondia)

**WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 3259 OF 2025**

(Durgesh s/o Manohar Marathe Vs. Chief Officer, Nagar Parishad, Tirora, Dist. Gondia)

**WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 944 OF 2023**

(Nagar Parishad, Tirora, through its Chief Officer Vs. Rohit Nirajsingh Bais)

**WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 946 OF 2023**

(Nagar Parishad, Tirora, through its Chief Officer Vs. Durgesh Manohar Marathe)

**WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2927 OF 2025**

(Nitin s/o Vinod Tirpude Vs. Chief Officer, Nagar Parishad, Tirora, Dist. Gondia)

**WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 947 OF 2023**

(Nagar Parishad, Tirora, through its Chief Officer Vs. Nitin Vinod Tirpude)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

**WP Nos. 2626/2025, 3259/2025 and 2927/2025**

Mr. A.V. Wankhede, Counsel for the petitioner.

**WP Nos. 944/2023, 946/2023 and 947/2023**

Mr. M.I. Dhattrak, Counsel for the petitioner.

.....

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.**  
**JUNE 26, 2025**

Notice issued to the respondent in Writ  
Petition Nos. 2926/2025, 3259/2025 and 2927/2025, is  
awaited.

2] List once the respondent is served.

**(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)**

Sumit