



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3259 OF 2025

(Durgesh s/o Manohar Marathe ..vs.. Chief Officer, Nagar Parishad Tiroda)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. V.G. Wankhede, Counsel for the petitioner.

CORAM : NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATE : 13-10-2025

Issue notice to the respondent.

2. Mr. Deshmukh, learned Counsel waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent and seeks time to file reply.
3. List this matter along with connected matters for further consideration after Vacations.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)

adgokar