



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3259 OF 2025

**(Durgesh s/o Manohar Marathe Vs. Chief Officer, Nagar Parishad,
Tirora, Dist. Gondia)**

WITH

**WRIT PETITION NOS. 2927 OF 2025, 2926 OF 2025, 947 OF 2023,
944 OF 2023 & 946 OF 2025**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

WP Nos. 2926/2025, 3259/2025 and 2927/2025

Mr. V.G. Wankhede, Counsel for the petitioner.

WP Nos. 944/2023, 946/2023 and 947/2023

Mr. M.I. Dhattrak, Counsel for the petitioner

Mr. P.P. Deshmukh, Adv. for Respondent No.1 in WP No. 3259/25,
2927/25 & 2926/25

WP Nos. 944/2023, 946/2023 and 947/2023

Mr. V.G. Wankhede, Counsel for the respondent

CORAM: NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED : 26th NOVEMBER, 2025

1. The learned counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks time to file reply. Time as sought is granted.
2. List the matters for further consideration on 19.12.2025.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)