

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3259 OF 2025

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Durgesh S/o Manohar MarathePETITIONER

V/S

Chief Officer, Nagar Parishad Tiroda, Gondia....RESPONDENT

VIJAY GANPATRAO WANKHEDE for Petitioner

SHRI DESHMUKH for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
MEHTA J**

DATE : 22nd December, 2025

P.C. :

BY CONSENT S.O. AFTER X-MAS VACATION

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)